Product description	Website
Report Date	January 4, 2024
Contact Information	compliance@crowdstrike.com
Notes	
Evaluation methods used	<p>This conformance report is based on the results of an accessibility audit conducted by TetraLogical on a representative sample of pages across selected user journeys for the purpose of assessing conformance to the Web Content Accessibility Guidelines (WCAG) 2.1.</p> <p>The W3C Website Accessibility Conformance Evaluation Methodology (WCAG-EM) was followed for conducting the accessibility audit. The testing included manual accessibility testing, automated accessibility tools and testing with assistive technology across multiple platforms and browsers.</p> <p>The following tools were used as part of the audit to identify potential accessibility issues:</p> <p>Desktop browsers: Firefox, Chrome, Edge, Safari Mobile browsers: iOS Safari, Android Chrome Assistive technologies: JAWS 2024, NVDA, iOS VoiceOver, Android TalkBack Accessibility testing tools: ARC Toolkit browser plugin, Color Contrast Analyzer</p>

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Applicable Standards/Guidelines

The report covers the degree of conformance for the following accessibility standards/guidelines:

Standard/guideline	Included in report
<p>Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.0</p>	<p>Level A — Yes Level AA — Yes Level AAA — No</p>
<p>Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.1</p>	<p>Level A — Yes Level AA — Yes Level AAA — No</p>
<p>Revised Section 508 standards published January 18, 2017, and corrected January 22, 2018</p>	<p>Yes</p>
<p>EN 301 549 Accessibility requirements suitable for public procurement of ICT products and services in Europe — V3.1.1 (2019-11) and EN 301 549 Accessibility requirements for ICT products and services — V3.2.1 (2021-03)</p>	<p>Yes</p>

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Terms

The terms used in the Conformance Level information are defined as follows:

- **Supports:** The functionality of the product has at least one method that meets the criterion without known defects or meets with equivalent facilitation.
- **Partially supports:** Some functionality of the product does not meet the criterion.
- **Does not support:** The majority of product functionality does not meet the criterion.
- **Not applicable:** The criterion is not relevant to the product.
- **Not evaluated:** This product has not been evaluated against the criterion.

Table of contents

Applicable Standards/Guidelines	3
Terms	4
WCAG 2.0/2.1 Report	6
Table 1: WCAG 2.0/2.1 Success Criteria, Level A	6
Table 2: WCAG 2.0/2.1 Success Criteria, Level AA	22
Table 3: WCAG 2.0/2.1 Success Criteria, Level AAA	32
Revised Section 508 Report	36
Chapter 3: Functional Performance Criteria (FPC)	36
Chapter 4: Hardware	40
Chapter 5: Software	40
Chapter 6: Support Documentation and Services	40
EN 301 549 Report	40
Chapter 4: Functional Performance Statements (FPS)	41
Chapter 5: Generic Requirements	45
Chapter 6: ICT with Two-Way Voice Communication	45
Chapter 7: ICT with Video Capabilities	45
Chapter 8: Hardware	45
Chapter 9: Web	45
Chapter 10: Non-Web Documents	45
Chapter 11: Software	45
Chapter 12: Documentation and Support Services	45
Chapter 13: ICT Providing Relay or Emergency Service Access	46
Legal Disclaimer	46

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

WCAG 2.0/2.1 Report

Tables 1 and 2 also document conformance with:

- EN 301 549: Chapter 9 — Web, Sections 10.1-10.4 of Chapter 10 — Non-Web Documents, Sections 11.1-11.4 and 11.8.2 of Chapter 11 — Non-Web Software (Open and Closed Functionality), and Sections 12.1.2 and 12.2.4 of Chapter 12 — Documentation
- Revised Section 508: Chapter 5 — 501.1 Scope, 504.2 Content Creation or Editing and Chapter 6 — 602.3 Electronic Support Documentation

Note: When reporting on conformance with the WCAG 2.x Success Criteria, they are scoped for full pages, complete processes and accessibility-supported ways of using technology, as documented in the [WCAG 2.0 Conformance Requirements](#).

Table 1: WCAG 2.0/2.1 Success Criteria, Level A

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>1.1.1 Non-text Content (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.1.1.1 (Web) • 10.1.1.1 (Non-web Document) • 11.1.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.1.1.1.2 (Closed Functionality Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Does not support</p>	<p>Non-text content that is presented to the user mostly does not have a text alternative that serves the equivalent purpose. Examples include:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Images used in form controls without a text alternative • Complex charts and graphs without adequate text alternatives

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded) (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.1.2.1 (Web) • 10.1.2.1 (Non-web Document) • 11.1.2.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.1.2.1.2.1 and 11.1.2.1.2.2 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Not applicable</p>	<p>The website does not include prerecorded audio-only or prerecorded video-only content.</p>
<p>1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded) (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.1.2.2 (Web) • 10.1.2.2 (Non-web Document) • 11.1.2.2 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.1.2.2 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Not applicable</p>	<p>The website does not include any prerecorded audio content with synchronized media.</p>

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.1.2.3 (Web) • 10.1.2.3 (Non-web Document) • 11.1.2.3.1 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.1.2.3.2 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Not applicable</p>	<p>The website does not include any synchronized media that requires an accessible alternative.</p>
<p>1.3.1 Info and Relationships (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.1.3.1 (Web) • 10.1.3.1 (Non-web Document) • 11.1.3.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.1.3.1.2 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Does not support</p>	<p>The website does not include information, structure or relationships conveyed through presentation. Examples include:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Several comboboxes and menu buttons without an appropriate role • Lack of structured content, such as headings, lists and data tables that do not have the correct semantics

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.1.3.2 (Web) • 10.1.3.2 (Non-web Document) • 11.1.3.2.1 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.1.3.2.2 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Partially supports</p>	<p>A correct reading sequence can be programmatically determined for all content, with some exceptions. These include:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Chart text is presented in a way that does not make sense for screen reader users • Most data tables do not use data table markup, requiring screen reader users to memorize the order of column headers to make sense of the data cells
<p>1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.1.3.3 (Web) • 10.1.3.3 (Non-web Document) • 11.1.3.3 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.1.3.3 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Supports</p>	<p>Instructions provided for understanding and operating content do not rely solely on sensory characteristics of components.</p>

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>1.4.1 Use of Color (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.1.4.1 (Web) • 10.1.4.1 (Non-web Document) • 11.1.4.1 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.1.4.1 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Partially supports</p>	<p>Color is not used as the only visual means of conveying information, indicating an action, prompting a response or distinguishing a visual element, with some exceptions. These include:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Form controls in error are indicated by a red border • Graphs and charts indicate information by color alone • Status for connectors is indicated by color alone
<p>1.4.2 Audio Control (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.1.4.2 (Web) • 10.1.4.2 (Non-web Document) • 11.1.4.2 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.1.4.2 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Not applicable</p>	<p>The website does not include audio that plays automatically for more than three seconds.</p>

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>2.1.1 Keyboard (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 9.2.1.1 (Web) 10.2.1.1 (Non-web Document) 11.2.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) 11.2.1.1.2 (Closed Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Does not support</p>	<p>Functionality of the content is not operable through a keyboard interface. Examples include:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Several interactive elements are not reachable or operable using the keyboard Interactive graphs can be operated using a mouse but not using the keyboard
<p>2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 9.2.1.2 (Web) 10.2.1.2 (Non-web Document) 11.2.1.2 (Open Functionality Software) 11.2.1.2 (Closed Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Supports</p>	<p>For all components that receive keyboard focus, focus can be moved away from that component using the keyboard.</p>

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>2.1.4 Character Key Shortcuts (Level A 2.1 only)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.2.1.4 (Web) • 10.2.1.4 (Non-web Document) • 11.2.1.4.1 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.2.1.4.2 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	<p>Not applicable</p>	<p>The website does not use single character key keyboard shortcuts.</p>
<p>2.2.1 Timing Adjustable (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.2.2.1 (Web) • 10.2.2.1 (Non-web Document) • 11.2.2.1 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.2.2.1 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Does not support</p>	<p>The website has time limits of less than 20 hours that are not required as part of a real-time event or otherwise essential, but there are no mechanisms available to turn off or extend the time limits.</p>

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.2.2.2 (Web) • 10.2.2.2 (Non-web Document) • 11.2.2.2 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.2.2.2 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Not applicable</p>	<p>The website does not include any moving, blinking, scrolling or auto-updating information (that starts automatically and is presented in parallel with other content).</p>
<p>2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.2.3.1 (Web) • 10.2.3.1 (Non-web Document) • 11.2.3.1 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.2.3.1 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Supports</p>	<p>The website does not include content that flashes more than three times in any one-second period.</p>

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>2.4.1 Bypass Blocks (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.2.4.1 (Web) • 10.2.4.1 (Non-web Document) — Does not apply • 11.2.4.1 (Open Functionality Software) — Does not apply • 11.2.4.1 (Closed Software) — Does not apply • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) — Does not apply to non-web software • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) — Does not apply to non-web docs 	<p>Does not support</p>	<p>A mechanism is not available to bypass blocks of content that are repeated on multiple pages. Examples include:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • A mechanism is provided to bypass the primary navigation links, but there is no mechanism to bypass the secondary and tertiary navigation links
<p>2.4.2 Page Titled (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.2.4.2 (Web) • 10.2.4.2 (Non-web Document) • 11.2.4.2 (Open Functionality Software) — Does not apply • 11.2.4.2 (Closed Software) — Does not apply • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Supports</p>	<p>All pages have titles that describe their topic or purpose.</p>

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>2.4.3 Focus Order (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.2.4.3 (Web) • 10.2.4.3 (Non-web Document) • 11.2.4.3 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.2.4.3 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Does not support</p>	<p>Focusable components do not receive focus in an order that preserves meaning and operability. Examples include:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Focus is not moved to dialogs when they are launched • Focus is not constrained to modal dialogs, and keyboard users can end up in content hidden by the dialogs • Focus is not returned to buttons that launch dialogs when the dialogs are dismissed; focus is reset to the start of the page • Invisible read-only edit fields that are not functional are included on some pages • Non-interactive elements are included in the keyboard tab order
<p>2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.2.4.4 (Web) • 10.2.4.4 (Non-web Document) • 11.2.4.4 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.2.4.4 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Partially supports</p>	<p>The purpose of all links can be determined from the link text alone, or from the link text together with its programmatically determined link context, with some exceptions. These include:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • The profile link on the “Threat hunter — entity” page does not have a link phrase • There are three links with the link phrase “More” on the “Threat hunter — entity” page that link to different locations

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>2.5.1 Pointer Gestures (Level A 2.1 only)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.2.5.1 (Web) • 10.2.5.1 (Non-web Document) • 11.2.5.1 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.2.5.1 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	<p>Not applicable</p>	<p>The website does not require multipoint/path-based gestures.</p>
<p>2.5.2 Pointer Cancellation (Level A 2.1 only)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.2.5.2 (Web) • 10.2.5.2 (Non-web Document) • 11.2.5.2 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.2.5.2 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	<p>Supports</p>	<p>For all functionality that can be operated using a single pointer, all pointer event interactions can be cancelled as per the SC requirements.</p>

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>2.5.3 Label in Name (Level A 2.1 only) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.2.5.3 (Web) • 10.2.5.3 (Non-web Document) • 11.2.5.3.1 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.2.5.3.2 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	<p>Supports</p>	<p>For all user interface components with labels that include text or images of text, the accessible name of the component contains the text that is presented visually.</p>
<p>2.5.4 Motion Actuation (Level A 2.1 only) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.2.5.4 (Web) • 10.2.5.4 (Non-web Document) • 11.2.5.4 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.2.5.4 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	<p>Not applicable</p>	<p>The website does not include functionality that can be operated by device motion or user motion.</p>

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>3.1.1 Language of Page (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.3.1.1 (Web) • 10.3.1.1 (Non-web Document) • 11.3.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.3.1.1.2 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Supports</p>	<p>The default language of all pages can be programmatically determined.</p>
<p>3.2.1 On Focus (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.3.2.1 (Web) • 10.3.2.1 (Non-web Document) • 11.3.2.1 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.3.2.1 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Supports</p>	<p>No user interface component initiates a change of context when it receives focus.</p>

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>3.2.2 On Input (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.3.2.2 (Web) • 10.3.2.2 (Non-web Document) • 11.3.2.2 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.3.2.2 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Partially supports</p>	<p>Changing the setting of user interface components does not automatically cause a change of context, with some exceptions. These include:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • When the checkboxes in various filters in “Threat hunter” are pressed, focus is moved to a search field when a screen reader is running (and occasionally without a screen reader running) • When the disclosure buttons are activated in the various filters in “Threat hunter,” focus is unexpectedly moved into the disclosure panel
<p>3.3.1 Error Identification (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.3.3.1 (Web) • 10.3.3.1 (Non-web Document) • 11.3.3.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.3.3.1.2 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Does not support</p>	<p>Input errors that are automatically detected are not identified and are not described to the user in text. Examples include:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • The majority of errors are communicated by changing the borders for form controls to red, and these errors are not described to the user in text

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>3.3.2 Labels or Instructions (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.3.3.2 (Web) • 10.3.3.2 (Non-web Document) • 11.3.3.2 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.3.3.2 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Partially supports</p>	<p>Labels or instructions are provided when content requires user input, with some exceptions. These include:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Some form controls do not have a label • Some comboboxes are labeled using the current value • Some form controls are labeled with placeholder text, and there is no visible label when they contain data
<p>4.1.1 Parsing (Level A)</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.4.1.1 (Web) • 10.4.1.1 (Non-web Document) • 11.4.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.4.1.1.2 (Closed Software) — Does not apply • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Not applicable</p>	<p>For WCAG 2.0, WCAG 2.1, EN 301 549 and Revised 508 Standards, the September 2023 errata update indicates this criterion is always supported. See the WCAG 2.0 Editorial Errata and the WCAG 2.1 Editorial Errata.</p>

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.4.1.2 (Web) • 10.4.1.2 (Non-web Document) • 11.4.1.2.1 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.4.1.2.2 (Closed Software) — Not required • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Does not support</p>	<p>The name, role or state of user interface components cannot be programmatically determined. Examples include:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Most form controls do not have an accessible name • Dialogs do not have a role or an accessible name • Tooltips do not have a role or other relevant properties for a tooltip • Some close buttons on dialogs do not have a role

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Table 2: WCAG 2.0/2.1 Success Criteria, Level AA

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>1.2.4 Captions (Live) (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.1.2.4 (Web) • 10.1.2.4 (Non-web Document) • 11.1.2.4 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.1.2.4 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Not applicable</p>	<p>The website does not include live audio content within synchronized media.</p>
<p>1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.1.2.5 (Web) • 10.1.2.5 (Non-web Document) • 11.1.2.5 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.1.2.5 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Not applicable</p>	<p>The website does not include prerecorded video content within synchronized media.</p>

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>1.3.4 Orientation (Level AA 2.1 only)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.1.3.4 (Web) • 10.1.3.4 (Non-web Document) • 11.1.3.4 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.1.3.4 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	<p>Supports</p>	<p>The website does not restrict the view and operation of content to a single display orientation.</p>
<p>1.3.5 Identify Input Purpose (Level AA 2.1 only)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.1.3.5 (Web) • 10.1.3.5 (Non-web Document) • 11.1.3.5.1 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.1.3.5.2 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	<p>Not applicable</p>	<p>The website does not include input fields that collect information about the user.</p>

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> EN 301 549 Criteria 9.1.4.3 (Web) 10.1.4.3 (Non-web Document) 11.1.4.3 (Open Functionality Software) 11.1.4.3 (Closed Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Does not support</p>	<p>The visual presentation of text and images of text have a contrast ratio of less than 4.5:1. Examples include:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Headings have insufficient contrast Text in graphs and charts has insufficient contrast Various instructional text has insufficient contrast
<p>1.4.4 Resize text (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 9.1.4.4 (Web) 10.1.4.4 (Non-web Document) 11.1.4.4.1 (Open Functionality Software) 11.1.4.4.2 (Closed Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Partially supports</p>	<p>All text can be resized without assistive technology by zooming up to 200% with no loss of content or functionality, with some exceptions. These include:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Menu items in menu buttons can be rendered outside the visible viewport with 200% zoom Options in comboboxes can be rendered outside the visible viewport with 200% zoom

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>1.4.5 Images of Text (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 9.1.4.5 (Web) 10.1.4.5 (Non-web Document) 11.1.4.5.1 (Open Functionality Software) 11.1.4.5.2 (Closed Software) — Does not apply 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Supports</p>	<p>Text, rather than images of text, is used to convey information.</p>
<p>1.4.10 Reflow (Level AA 2.1 only)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 9.1.4.10 (Web) 10.1.4.10 (Non-web Document) 11.1.4.10 (Open Functionality Software) 11.1.4.10 (Closed Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	<p>Does not support</p>	<p>Content cannot be resized to a width of 320 CSS pixels/a height of 256 CSS pixels without loss of content or functionality and without requiring scrolling in two dimensions. Examples include:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Horizontal and vertical scrolling is required on all pages with a width of 320 CSS pixels/a height of 256 CSS pixels Combobox options and menu items in menu buttons can be rendered outside the visible viewport with a width of 320 CSS pixels/a height of 256 CSS pixels Some content is truncated and cannot be scrolled into view with a width of 320 CSS pixels/a height of 256 CSS pixels

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>1.4.11 Non-text Contrast (Level AA 2.1 only)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.1.4.11 (Web) • 10.1.4.11 (Non-web Document) • 11.1.4.11 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.1.4.11 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	<p>Does not support</p>	<p>The visual presentation of user interface components and other graphical objects (except for those whose appearance is determined by the browser) has a contrast ratio of less than 3:1. Examples include:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Focus indicators for menu items and combobox options have insufficient contrast • Unchecked checkboxes and unchecked switches have insufficient contrast • Data points in graphs have insufficient contrast
<p>1.4.12 Text Spacing (Level AA 2.1 only)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.1.4.12 (Web) • 10.1.4.12 (Non-web Document) • 11.1.4.12 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.1.4.12 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	<p>Does not support</p>	<p>Changing relevant text style properties within the website causes loss of content or functionality. Examples include:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • The date picker calendars overlap the input field for entering dates with text spacing properties applied • Some menu items in menu buttons and options in comboboxes are truncated with text spacing properties applied • Some text is truncated when text spacing properties are applied

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>1.4.13 Content on Hover or Focus (Level AA 2.1 only)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.1.4.13 (Web) • 10.1.4.13 (Non-web Document) • 11.1.4.13 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.1.4.13 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	<p>Does not support</p>	<p>Additional content displayed on hover or focus is not dismissable or persistent. Examples include:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • It is not possible to move the mouse cursor over information tooltips and some tooltips in charts without them disappearing • It is not possible to close tooltips without moving the cursor from the tooltip trigger
<p>2.4.5 Multiple Ways (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.2.4.5 (Web) • 10.2.4.5 (Non-web Document) — Does not apply • 11.2.4.5 (Open Functionality Software) — Does not apply • 11.2.4.5 (Closed Software) — Does not apply • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) — Does not apply to non-web software • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) — Does not apply to non-web docs 	<p>Supports</p>	<p>More than one way is available to locate webpages, except for pages that are the result of, or a step in, a process.</p>

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>2.4.6 Headings and Labels (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.2.4.6 (Web) • 10.2.4.6 (Non-web Document) • 11.2.4.6 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.2.4.6 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Supports</p>	<p>All headings and labels appropriately describe the topic or purpose of their related content.</p>
<p>2.4.7 Focus Visible (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.2.4.7 (Web) • 10.2.4.7 (Non-web Document) • 11.2.4.7 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.2.4.7 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Does not support</p>	<p>Keyboard operable user interface components do not include an indication of keyboard focus. Examples include:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Focus goes to menu items in menu buttons and options in comboboxes that are rendered outside the visible viewport • There is no visible indication for checkboxes • Invisible read-only edit fields that are not functional are included on some pages

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>3.1.2 Language of Parts (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.3.1.2 (Web) • 10.3.1.2 (Non-web Document) • 11.3.1.2 (Open Functionality Software) — Does not apply • 11.3.1.2 (Closed Software)— Does not apply • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <p>501 (Web)(Software)</p> <p>504.2 (Authoring Tool)</p> <p>602.3 (Support Docs)</p>	<p>Supports</p>	<p>The human language of each passage or phrase in the content of all pages can be programmatically determined.</p>
<p>3.2.3 Consistent Navigation (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.3.2.3 (Web) • 10.3.2.3 (Non-web Document) — Does not apply • 11.3.2.3 (Open Functionality Software) — Does not apply • 1.3.2.3 (Closed Software) — Does not apply • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) — Does not apply to non-web software • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) — Does not apply to non-web docs 	<p>Supports</p>	<p>Navigational mechanisms that are repeated on multiple webpages within a set of webpages occur in the same relative order each time they are repeated.</p>

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>3.2.4 Consistent Identification (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • EN 301 549 Criteria • 9.3.2.4 (Web) • 10.3.2.4 (Non-web Document) — Does not apply • 11.3.2.4 (Open Functionality Software) — Does not apply • 11.3.2.4 (Closed Software) — Does not apply • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 2.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) — Does not apply to non-web software • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) — Does not apply to non-web docs 	<p>Supports</p>	<p>All components that have the same functionality within a set of webpages are identified consistently.</p>
<p>3.3.3 Error Suggestion (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.3.3.3 (Web) • 10.3.3.3 (Non-web Document) • 11.3.3.3 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.3.3.3 (Closed Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Partially supports</p>	<p>For all automatically detected input errors where suggestions for correction are known, these suggestions are provided to the user, with some exceptions. These include:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • The format for invalid email addresses is not provided as a suggestion • The format for invalid dates is not provided as a suggestion

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data) (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <p>9.3.3.4 (Web)</p> <p>10.3.3.4 (Non-web Document)</p> <p>11.3.3.4 (Open Functionality Software)</p> <p>11.3.3.4 (Closed Software)</p> <p>11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)</p> <p>12.1.2 (Product Docs)</p> <p>12.2.4 (Support Docs)</p> <p>Revised Section 508</p> <p>501 (Web)(Software)</p> <p>504.2 (Authoring Tool)</p> <p>602.3 (Support Docs)</p>	<p>Not applicable</p>	<p>The website does not include pages that cause legal commitments or financial transactions for the user to occur, modify or delete user-controllable data in data storage systems or submit user test responses.</p>
<p>4.1.3 Status Messages (Level AA 2.1 only)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>EN 301 549 Criteria</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 9.4.1.3 (Web) • 10.4.1.3 (Non-web Document) • 11.4.1.3 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.4.1.3 (Closed Software) — Does not apply • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) <p>Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	<p>Does not support</p>	<p>In all content implemented using markup languages, status messages cannot be programmatically determined through role or properties such that they can be presented to the user by assistive technologies without receiving focus. Examples include:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Toast messages are not announced to screen reader users • Error messages are displayed on submit, but the errors are not announced to screen reader users

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Table 3: WCAG 2.0/2.1 Success Criteria, Level AAA

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>1.2.6 Sign Language (Prerecorded) (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria — Does not apply Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	Not evaluated	Not evaluated
<p>1.2.7 Extended Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria — Does not apply Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	Not evaluated	Not evaluated
<p>1.2.8 Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria — Does not apply Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	Not evaluated	Not evaluated
<p>1.2.9 Audio-only (Live) (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria — Does not apply Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	Not evaluated	Not evaluated
<p>1.3.6 Identify Purpose (Level AAA 2.1 only) EN 301 549 Criteria — Does not apply Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	Not evaluated	Not evaluated
<p>1.4.6 Contrast (Enhanced) (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria — Does not apply Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	Not evaluated	Not evaluated
<p>1.4.7 Low or No Background Audio (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria — Does not apply Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	Not evaluated	Not evaluated

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>1.4.8 Visual Presentation (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria — Does not apply Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	Not evaluated	Not evaluated
<p>1.4.9 Images of Text (No Exception) (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria — Does not apply Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	Not evaluated	Not evaluated
<p>2.1.3 Keyboard (No Exception) (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria — Does not apply Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	Not evaluated	Not evaluated
<p>2.2.3 No Timing (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria — Does not apply Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	Not evaluated	Not evaluated
<p>2.2.4 Interruptions (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria — Does not apply Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	Not evaluated	Not evaluated
<p>2.2.5 Re-authenticating (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria — Does not apply Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	Not evaluated	Not evaluated
<p>2.2.6 Timeouts (Level AAA 2.1 only) EN 301 549 Criteria — Does not apply Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	Not evaluated	Not evaluated

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>2.3.2 Three Flashes (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria — Does not apply Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	Not evaluated	Not evaluated
<p>2.3.3 Animation from Interactions (Level AAA 2.1 only) EN 301 549 Criteria — Does not apply Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	Not evaluated	Not evaluated
<p>2.4.8 Location (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria — Does not apply Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	Not evaluated	Not evaluated
<p>2.4.9 Link Purpose (Link Only) (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria — Does not apply Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	Not evaluated	Not evaluated
<p>2.4.10 Section Headings (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria — Does not apply Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	Not evaluated	Not evaluated
<p>2.5.5 Target Size (Level AAA 2.1 only) EN 301 549 Criteria — Does not apply Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	Not evaluated	Not evaluated
<p>2.5.6 Concurrent Input Mechanisms (Level AAA 2.1 only) EN 301 549 Criteria — Does not apply Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	Not evaluated	Not evaluated

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>3.1.3 Unusual Words (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria — Does not apply Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	Not evaluated	Not evaluated
<p>3.1.4 Abbreviations (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria — Does not apply Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	Not evaluated	Not evaluated
<p>3.1.5 Reading Level (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria — Does not apply Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	Not evaluated	Not evaluated
<p>3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria — Does not apply Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	Not evaluated	Not evaluated
<p>3.2.5 Change on Request (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria — Does not apply Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	Not evaluated	Not evaluated
<p>3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria — Does not apply Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	Not evaluated	Not evaluated
<p>3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria — Does not apply Revised Section 508 — Does not apply</p>	Not evaluated	Not evaluated

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Revised Section 508 Report

Notes:

Chapter 3: Functional Performance Criteria (FPC)

Notes: The mapping of WCAG 2.0 success criteria to the criteria in this chapter is based on [Section 508: Mapping of WCAG 2.0 to Functional Performance Criteria](#).

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
302.1 Without Vision	Does not support	<p>Refer to issues identified in the WCAG 2.0/2.1 section, specifically the following criteria:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 1.1.1 Non-text Content • 1.3.1 Info and relationships • 1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence • 1.4.1 Use of Color • 2.1.1 Keyboard • 2.2.1 Timing Adjustable • 2.4.1 Bypass Blocks • 2.4.3 Focus Order • 2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) • 3.2.2 On Input • 3.3.1 Error Identification • 3.3.3 Labels or Instructions • 4.1.2 Name, Role, Value

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
302.2 With Limited Vision	Does not support	<p>Refer to issues identified in the WCAG 2.0/2.1 section, specifically the following criteria:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 1.1.1 Non-text Content • 1.3.1 Info and Relationships • 1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence • 1.4.1 Use of Color • 1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) • 1.4.4 Resize Text • 2.1.1 Keyboard • 2.2.1 Timing Adjustable • 2.4.1 Bypass Blocks • 2.4.3 Focus Order • 2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) • 2.4.7 Focus Visible • 3.2.2 On Input • 3.3.1 Error Identification • 3.3.2 Labels or Instructions • 3.3.3 Error Suggestion • 4.1.2 Name, Role, Value

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
302.3 Without Perception of Color	Does not support	<p>Refer to issues identified in the WCAG 2.0/2.1 section, specifically the following criteria:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1.4.1 Use of Color 1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) 3.3.1 Error Identification
302.4 Without Hearing	Supports	
302.5 With Limited Hearing	Supports	
302.6 Without Speech	Supports	
302.7 With Limited Manipulation	Does not support	<p>Refer to issues identified in the WCAG 2.0/2.1 section, specifically the following criteria:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 2.1.1 Keyboard 2.2.1 Timing Adjustable 2.4.1 Bypass Blocks 2.4.3 Focus Order 2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) 2.4.7 Focus Visible 3.3.3 Error Suggestion 4.1.2 Name, Role, Value
302.8 With Limited Reach and Strength	Supports	

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>302.9 With Limited Language, Cognitive, and Learning Abilities</p>	<p>Does not support</p>	<p>Refer to issues identified in the WCAG 2.0/2.1 section, specifically the following criteria:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1.1.1 Non-text Content 1.3.1 Info and Relationships 1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence 1.4.1 Use of Color 2.1.1 Keyboard 2.2.1 Timing Adjustable 2.4.1 Bypass Blocks 2.4.3 Focus Order 2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) 2.4.7 Focus Visible 3.2.2 On Input 3.3.1 Error Identification 3.3.2 Labels or Instructions 3.3.3 Error Suggestion 4.1.2 Name, Role, Value

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Chapter 4: **Hardware**

Notes: The CrowdStrike Falcon Identity Protection module is not a hardware product.

Chapter 5: **Software**

Notes: CrowdStrike Falcon Identity Module is a web application and is not subject to the requirements of this section.

Chapter 6: **Support Documentation and Services**

Notes: The Documentation and Support Services for this product were not evaluated

EN 301 549 Report

Notes:

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Chapter 4: Functional Performance Statements (FPS)

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
4.2.1 Usage without vision	Does not support	<p>Refer to issues identified in the WCAG 2.0/2.1 section, specifically the following criteria:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 1.1.1 Non-text Content • 1.3.1 Info and Relationships • 1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence • 1.4.1 Use of Color • 2.1.1 Keyboard • 2.2.1 Timing Adjustable • 2.4.1 Bypass Blocks • 2.4.3 Focus Order • 2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) • 3.2.2 On Input • 3.3.1 Error Identification • 3.3.3 Labels or Instructions • 4.1.2 Name, Role, Value • 4.1.3 Status Messages

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
4.2.2 Usage with limited vision	Does not support	<p>Refer to issues identified in the WCAG 2.0/2.1 section, specifically the following criteria:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 1.1.1 Non-text Content • 1.3.1 Info and Relationships • 1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence • 1.4.1 Use of Color • 1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) • 1.4.4 Resize Text • 1.4.10 Reflow • 1.4.11 Non-text Contrast • 1.4.12 Text Spacing • 1.4.13 Content on Hover or Focus • 2.1.1 Keyboard • 2.2.1 Timing Adjustable • 2.4.1 Bypass Blocks • 2.4.3 Focus Order • 2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) • 2.4.7 Focus Visible • 3.2.2 On Input • 3.3.1 Error Identification • 3.3.2 Labels or Instructions • 3.3.3 Error Suggestion • 3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data) • 4.1.2 Name, Role, Value • 4.1.3 Status Messages

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
4.2.3 Usage without perception of colour	Does not support	<p>Refer to issues identified in the WCAG 2.0/2.1 section, specifically the following criteria:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 1.4.1 Use of Color • 1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) • 1.4.11 Non-text Contrast • 3.3.1 Error Identification
4.2.4 Usage without hearing	Supports	
4.2.5 Usage with limited hearing	Support	
4.2.6 Usage with no or limited vocal capability	Supports	
4.2.7 Usage with limited manipulation or strength	Does not support	<p>Refer to issues identified in the WCAG 2.0/2.1 section, specifically the following criteria:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 1.4.13 Content on Hover or Focus • 2.1.1 Keyboard • 2.2.1 Timing Adjustable • 2.4.1 Bypass Blocks • 2.4.3 Focus Order • 2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) • 2.4.7 Focus Visible • 3.3.3 Error Suggestion • 3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data) • 4.1.2 Name, Role, Value

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
4.2.8 Usage with limited reach	Supports	
4.2.9 Minimize photosensitive seizure triggers	Supports	
4.2.10 Usage with limited cognition, language or learning	Does not support	<p>Refer to issues identified in the WCAG 2.0/2.1 section, specifically the following criteria:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 1.1.1 Non-text Content • 1.3.1 Info and Relationships • 1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence • 1.4.1 Use of Color • 1.4.12 Text Spacing • 2.1.1 Keyboard • 2.2.1 Timing Adjustable • 2.4.1 Bypass Blocks • 2.4.3 Focus Order • 2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) • 2.4.7 Focus Visible • 3.2.2 On Input • 3.3.1 Error Identification • 3.3.2 Labels or Instructions • 3.3.3 Error Suggestion • 4.1.2 Name, Role, Value • 4.1.3 Status Messages
4.2.11 Privacy	Not applicable	

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Chapter 5: **Generic Requirements**

Notes: CrowdStrike Falcon Identity Module supports standard assistive technologies and is therefore not subject to the Closed Functionality criteria described in this Chapter.

Chapter 6: **ICT with Two-Way Voice Communication**

Notes: CrowdStrike Falcon Identity Module does not offer two-way voice communication and is therefore not subject to the requirements of this section

Chapter 7: **ICT with Video Capabilities**

Notes: CrowdStrike Falcon Identity Module does not offer video captioning and audio description and is therefore not subject to the requirements of this section.

Chapter 8: **Hardware**

Notes: The CrowdStrike Falcon Identity Protection module is not a hardware product.

Chapter 9: **Web**

See the WCAG 2.0/2.1 Report section.

Chapter 10: **Non-Web Documents**

Notes: CrowdStrike Falcon Identity Module does not include Non-Web-Documents.

Chapter 11: **Software**

Notes: CrowdStrike Falcon Identity Module is a web application and is not subject to the requirements of this section.

Chapter 12: **Documentation and Support Services**

Notes: The Documentation and Support Services for this product were not evaluated

Falcon Identity™ Protection Module

Chapter 13: ICT Providing Relay or Emergency Service Access

Notes: CrowdStrike Falcon Identity Module does not provide relay or emergency service access.

Legal Disclaimer

Any VPAT posted anywhere on CrowdStrike's website, or otherwise publicly available, shall not be construed to be included in any contract, either explicitly or implicitly, in whole or in part, absent CrowdStrike's express acknowledgement through language in the contract itself that such report or its substantive equivalent is included

¹“Voluntary Product Assessment Template” and “VPAT” are registered service marks of the Information Technology Industry Council (ITI).